
   ETHICS COUNSELOR ASSIGNMENTS 12/18/12 
 

OFFICE ETHICS COUNSELOR PHONE # ADDRESS 
Administrator’s 

Office & ORO 
Paul Conrad 

Paul.Conrad@fema.gov 
202-646-4025 

BB: 202-531-6547 
500 C St. SW, Room 840H 

Washington, DC 20472 
Dan Hall 

Daniel.Hall@fema.gov  
202-646-4106 

BB: 202-329-0530 
500 C St. SW, Room 840E 

Washington, DC 20472 

Elizabeth Jerke 
Elizabeth.Jerke@fema.gov  

202-646-4279 
BB: 202-631-9492 

500 C St. SW, Room 717A 
Washington, DC 20472 

CDP Kent Davis 
Kent.Davis@fema.gov 

256-847-2122 
BB: 256-591-4254 

Center for Domestic Preparedness 
61 Responder Dr., P.O. Box 5100 

Anniston, AL 36205 
Deployable Field 

Counsel 
Elizabeth Blair 

Elizabeth.Blair@fema.gov  
BB:202-664-6951 400 Virginia Ave, SW, Suite 120 

Washington, DC 20472 

Deployable Field 
Counsel 

Emery Haskell 
Emery.Haskell@fema.gov  

202-251-5243 500 C St. SW, Room 840 
Washington, DC 20472 

Deployable Field 
Counsel 

Michael Hill  
Michael.C.Hill@fema.gov  

202-674-2242 400 Virginia Ave, SW, Suite 120 
Washington, DC 20472 

Deployable Field 
Counsel 

José Morales 
Jose.Morales@fema.gov 

202-251-5766 
 

500 C St. SW, Room 840 
Washington, DC 20472 

Deployable Field 
Counsel 

Rosa Rios 
Rosa.Rios@fema.gov  

787-637-7750 
BB:787-340-7894 

500 C St. SW, Room 840 
Washington, DC 20472 

Deployable Field 
Counsel 

Charles Senn  
Charles.Senn@fema.gov  

715-828-7990 
BB: 202.674.1695 

400 Virginia Ave, SW, Suite 120 
Washington, DC 20472 

Deployable Field 
Counsel 

Rita Sislen 
Rita.Sislen@fema.gov  

515-224-5644 
BB: 202-664-9032 

400 Virginia Ave, SW, Suite 120 
Washington, DC 20472 

Deployable Field 
Counsel 

Charlotte Stewart  
Charlotte.Stewart@fema.gov  

202-212-2064 
BB:202-664-4942 

400 Virginia Ave, SW, Suite 120 
Washington, DC 20472 

Deployable Field 
Counsel 

Keith Weiner 
Keith.Weiner@fema.gov  

202-812-6943 500 C St. SW, Room 840 
Washington, DC 20472 

EA, FBNP, ODIC, 
OPPA, NAC 

Michael Delman 
Michael.Delman@fema.gov  

202-646-2447 
BB:202-368-8563 

500 C St. SW, Room 840 
Washington, DC 20472 

Flood Insurance & 
Mitigation 

Alfred (Wade)Boykin 
Alfred.W.Boykin@fema.gov    

202-646-2768 
BB: 202-286-6629 

500 C St. SW, Room 840 
Washington, DC 20472 

FOC/Finance 
Center/ MWEOC & 

CFR 

Douglas Horton 
Douglas.Horton2@fema.gov    

540-542-5993 
BB: 202-821-7267 

Mt. Weather Operations Center 
P.O. Box 129, Bldg. 405  
Mt. Weather, VA 22611 

Louisiana Recovery 
Office  

Janice Kazmier 
Janice.Kazmier@fema.gov 

504-762-2294 
BB: 225-436-4040 

LA-RO 
1 Seine Court 

New Orleans, LA 70114 
John Dimos 

John.Dimos@fema.gov 
504-762-2263 

BB: 202-368-8542 

Response Division Carol Ann Adamcik  
CarolAnn.Adamcik@fema.gov 

202-646-7971 
BB: 202.674.8488 

500 C. St., SW Room 835E 
Washington, DC 20472 

 

OFFICE ETHICS COUNSELOR PHONE # ADDRESS 

Mission Support, 
ERO, LEA 

Leigh Hoburg 
Leigh.Hoburg@fema.gov 

202-646-7396 
BB: 443.871.8398 

500 C St. SW, Room 840 
Washington, DC 20472 

PNP LD & USFA 
(Not MWEOC/CDP) 

Moira O’Brien  
Moira.O’brien@fema.gov 

202-646-3353 
BB: 202-262-6139 

500 C St. SW,  Room 835 
Washington, DC 20472 

Recovery, incl ROs 
& NPSCs 

Kim Hazel 
Kim.Hazel@fema.gov  

202-646-4501 
BB: 202-329-4186 

500 C St. SW, Room 834A 
Washington DC, 20472 

Sandy Lubin 
Sandy.Lubin@fema.gov  

202-212-4719 
BB: 202-286-6635 

500 C St. SW, Room 840 
Washington DC, 20472 

Region 1 Scott Smith  
Scott.Smith@fema.gov  

617-956-7609 
BB: 857.205.2842 

99 High Street 
Boston, MA 02110 

Region 2 Anthony Ruffini 
Anthony.Ruffini@fema.gov  

212-680-8695 
BB: 917-434-8961 

26 Federal Plaza, 13th Floor 
New York, NY 10278 

Region 3 Michael Rizzo  
Michael.Rizzo@fema.gov  

215-931-5604 
BB: 215.439.1477 

 
615 Chestnut St., 6th Floor 

Philadelphia, PA 19106 Twinckle Vaidya 
Twinckle.Vaidya@fema.gov 

215-931-5957 
BB: 571.481.8517 

Region 4 
 

Stuart Baker  
Stuart.Baker@fema.gov  

770-220-8810 
BB: 404.694.0355 

 
3003 Chamblee Tucker Road 

Atlanta, GA 30341 Hope Ayers  
Hope.Ayers@fema.gov 

770-220-5269 
BB: 334.782.1361 

Region 5 Maureen Cunningham  
Maureen.Cunningham@fema.

gov 

312-408-4412 
BB: 312.560.5230 

536 S. Clark St., Suite 600 
Chicago, IL 60605 

Region 6 
 

Jill Igert  
Jill.Igert@fema.gov  

940-898-5289 
BB: 504.570.7300 

 
800 North Loop 288 
Denton, TX 76209  Alma Hernandez  

Alma.Hernandez@fema.gov 
940-898-5300 

BB: 940.235.5061 

Region 7 Leesa Morrison  
Leesa.Morrison@fema.gov  

816-283-7595 9221 Ward Parkway, Suite 300 
Kansas City, MO 64114 

Region 8 Jennifer Dick  
Jennifer.Dick@fema.gov  

303-235-4903 
BB: 303.563.9230 

 
 

Building 710, PO Box 25267 
Denver, CO 80225 Christopher Americanos 

Christopher.Americanos@fem
a.gov  

303-231-1889 
 

Region 9 
 
 

John-Paul Henderson  
JohnPaul.Henderson@fema.g

ov  

510-627-7055 
BB: 510.507.0214 

 
1111 Broadway, Suite 1200 

Oakland, CA 94607 
 
 Ann Winterman  

Ann.Winterman@fema.gov  
510-627-7081 

BB: 510.206.3728 

Region 10 David Smith  
David.S.Smith@fema.gov  

425-487-2099 
BB: 425.879.6989 

130 228th St. SW 
Bothell, WA 98021 

 

mailto:Paul.Conrad@fema.gov
mailto:Daniel.Hall@fema.gov
mailto:Elizabeth.Jerke@fema.gov
mailto:Kent.Davis@fema.gov
mailto:Elizabeth.Blair@fema.gov
mailto:Emery.Haskell@fema.gov
mailto:Michael.C.Hill@fema.gov
mailto:Jose.Morales@fema.gov
mailto:Rosa.Rios@fema.gov
mailto:Charles.Senn@fema.gov
mailto:Rita.Sislen@fema.gov
mailto:Charlotte.Stewart@fema.gov
mailto:Keith.Weiner@fema.gov
mailto:Michael.Delman@fema.gov
mailto:Alfred.W.Boykin@fema.gov
mailto:Douglas.Horton2@fema.gov
mailto:Janice.Kazmier@fema.gov
mailto:John.Dimos@fema.gov
mailto:CarolAnn.Adamcik@fema.gov
mailto:Leigh.Hoburg@fema.gov
mailto:Moira.O’brien@fema.gov
mailto:Kim.Hazel@fema.gov
mailto:Sandy.Lubin@fema.gov
mailto:Scott.Smith@fema.gov
mailto:Anthony.Ruffini@fema.gov
mailto:Michael.Rizzo@fema.gov
mailto:Twinckle.Vaidya@fema.gov
mailto:Stuart.Baker@fema.gov
mailto:Hope.Ayers@fema.gov
mailto:Maureen.Cunningham@fema.gov
mailto:Maureen.Cunningham@fema.gov
mailto:Jill.Igert@fema.gov
mailto:Alma.Hernandez@fema.gov
mailto:Leesa.Morrison@fema.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Dick@fema.gov
mailto:Christopher.Americanos@fema.gov
mailto:Christopher.Americanos@fema.gov
mailto:JohnPaul.Henderson@fema.gov
mailto:JohnPaul.Henderson@fema.gov
mailto:Ann.Winterman@fema.gov
mailto:David.S.Smith@fema.gov

